SCHEDULE OF FEES 2017

ENROLMENT

Application Fee

A non-refundable Application Fee of \$275 (per student) is required when submitting an Application.

Confirmation Fee

A non-refundable Confirmation Fee of \$520 (per student) is payable after a position has been offered.

Building Fund Donation

A tax-deductible Building Fund Donation of \$630 (per student) is payable after a position has been offered.

The Confirmation Fee and Building Fund Donation must be paid within 30 days of receipt of offer.

TUITION FEES AND LEVIES

Term Fees (four per year) Junior School (Prep to Year 4) Secondary School (Year 7 to Year 12)

Tuition Fees \$2,288 \$2,868

Junior School (Year 5 to Year 6)

\$2,430

Capital Levy

In addition to the above, a compulsory Capital Levy of \$298 per term is included on your Parent Account. This levy enables the College to continue to provide state of the art facilities for your children.

Secondary School Textbook Hire Year 7 to Year 12 \$62 per term

Deposit (Refundable on departure) \$200

College Camps

Camps will be billed on the account for the Term in which the camp will be held.

The Tuition Fee covers the cost of tuition including the Laptop Program, and a range of curricular and co-curricular activities, ie there are no subject levies or costs for local excursions and visitors to the College. The exception to this being College camps, tours and club activities (Aerobics, Dance, Tennis, Music Tuition, Drama Tuition, Swimming etc). Uniforms and the purchase of stationery is the responsibility of parents.

DISCOUNTS AND CONCESSIONS

Discount for Annual Payment of Fees

A discount of 3.5% may be applied on the total tuition fee component if Fees and Levies are paid in full for the whole year, in advance, by the commencement of Term 1.

Sibling Discount Third Child 15%

Fourth Child 75%

PAYMENT OF FEES

Fees are to be paid in four equal instalments and are due two weeks prior to the commencement of each new Term. Fees are payable by Bpay, credit card, cheque or cash.

Administration Fee

If the Fees are not paid in full by the due date an Administration Fee of \$150 will be charged immediately and each month thereafter until the fees are paid in full.

DONATIONS

The College has three avenues for tax effective donations: an Annual Giving Program, a Library Fund and a Scholarship Fund. If you require more information please phone 3821 8999 and speak to the Business Manager.

ACCIDENT PROTECTION PLAN

The College has a Student Personal Accident Insurance which provides insurance coverage for students. Refer to the Parent Zone for more details.

Ormiston College together with the Board of Directors set fees on an annual basis. Parents are advised to factor in yearly increases in fees.